City of Round Rock Round Rock, Texas 76664

>
ROUND ROCK

TEXAS
Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2015-2731

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 7/27/2015 In control: City Council

On agenda: 8/27/2015 Final action: 8/27/2015

Title: Consider a resolution authorizing the Mayor to execute Quantity Adjustment/Change Order No. 1 with
Cash Construction Company, Inc. for the Sundance Parkway and Parker Road Street Reconstruction
(La Frontera Phase II) Project.

Sponsors:

Indexes: 2014 General Obligation Bonds

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. Exhibit A

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

8/27/2015 1 City Council approve Pass

Consider a resolution authorizing the Mayor to execute Quantity Adjustment/Change Order No. 1 with
Cash Construction Company, Inc. for the Sundance Parkway and Parker Road Street Reconstruction
(La Frontera Phase Il) Project.

The Sundance and Parker Road Reconstruction Project was re-phased and the original Traffic
Control Plan was modified to better accommodate the traveling public, by opening driveways, and
constructing longer segments of the project at one time. By doing so, we were able to eliminate many
of the traffic control devices which were originally in the plans, thereby saving time and money. We
also encountered different subbase conditions which were better than expected from the soil borings.
The result of these project modifications is a reduction to the original construction contract of
($344,355.00).

Staff recommends Approval

City of Round Rock Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/9/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

